BT/WiFi and GPS/BDS/GLNSS Quad band, Dual Feed Chip Antenna: 2.4/1.561/1.575/1.602GHz, SMD P/N 2450AD47A1590
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 9
1On Johanson test board p/n: 2450AD47A1590-EB1SMA. EVB details on pages 2/3
Part Number Explanation
In No.
L ± ± 1
W ± ± 2
T ± ± 3
a1 ± ± 4
a2 ± ± 5
a3 ± ± 6
b ± ± 7
8
Find out more about our antenna design assistance services at:
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2015 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
P/N Suffix
Evaluation Board  2450AD47A1590-EB1SMA (Pre-tuned with SMA connectors)
0.039 0.008 1.00 0.20
0.394 0.008
0.126
mm
0.008 3.20
10.00
0.20
0.012 0.30 0.1/-0.20.004/-0.008
GND
1.5-1.6GHz Feed Point
0.059 1.50
0.031 0.800.008 0.20
0.106 0.008
General Specifications
Part Number
Frequency (MHz)
Peak Gain
(dBi typ.)
Average Gain
(dBi typ.)
1575
1.5
(YZ-Total)
1602
2450AD47A1590
-1.0
(YZ-Total)
-2.5
(YZ-Total)
-2.0
(YZ-Total)
-2.0
(YZ-Total)
1.5
(YZ-Total)
Ver 1.0
Suffix = E or S
Terminal Configuration
Function
2.4GHz Feed Point
GND
e.g.. 2450AD47A1590(E or S)
GND
GND
GND
GND
Mechanical Dimensions
2.70 0.20
0.200.008
Storage Temperature
Reel Quantity
0.20
20 dB 15 dB
8 min.